(excluding engine and pump) and debris tank shall be free from defects in material and 
workmanship, under normal use and service as determined by the manufacturer, for a period 
of sixty (60) months (not pro-rated) from the date the unit is first placed into service. 

Lifetime WARRANTY: 
VAC-CON warrants that the fresh water tanks two hundred and eighty five (285) gallon 

capacity and less shall be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and 
service as determined by the manufacturer, for a Lifetime period (not pro-rated) from the date 
the unit is first placed into service. 

HOT SHOT WATER TANKS: